Date

Venue

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:35

10:35-11:10

11:10-12:05

12:05-12:35

Bu proje Avrupa Birligi ve Tuirkiye Cumhuriyeti
tarafindan finanse edilmektedir
This project is co-funded by the European Union
and the Republic of Tiirkiye

General and Introductory Training on
“Exploring support opportunuties for EIT Jumpstarter”

14 March 2024 Time

10:00-16:45

TUBITAK Premises, TUBITAK Baskanlik Binasi, Remzi Oguz Arik, Tunus Cd No:80,

06540 Cankaya/Ankara, Turkiye

Agenda

Registration
Opening Speech

Tlrkiye in Horizon Europe program,

EIT NCP support for innovative ideas and companies

EIT Jumpstarter and other related opportunities

EIT Jumpstarter in a nutshell

Success in EIT Jumpstarter by Turkish beneficiaries (2 cases)
- Mobilib Technology (Physical Attendance)

- Sonixpace (Physical Attendance)

An Introduction to EIT Jumpstarter

(Purpose, type of funding and support, ideal applicants,
evaluation process, Phases 1-5, etc)

Lessons learned from previous submissions and the profile of

the winning applicants

Who is and Who is not for the EIT Jumpstarter Support
Programme

All

Prof. Dr. Hasan
Mandal, President
of TUBITAK

Merve Aydemir
Aydin, TUBITAK

Nikolaos Floratos,
Training
Coordinator/
Olgun Hatiboglu,
Mobilib
Technology/Orhun
Olgun, Sonixpace

Piotr Boulangé, EIT
Jumpstarter
Project Lead

Piotr Boulangé, EIT
Jumpstarter
Project Lead



12:35-13:20

13:20-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:30-16:30

16:30-16:45

Bu proje Avrupa Birligi ve Tuirkiye Cumhuriyeti
tarafindan finanse edilmektedir
This project is co-funded by the European Union
and the Republic of Tiirkiye

Success stories from previous applicants & Q&A

Success stories from all over Europe per KIC/area

Lunch Break

Presentation for cases from Turkish students and teams

Pitching session and Feedback

Success in EIT Jumpstarter by Turkish beneficiaries (3 cases)
- Powea (Physical Attendance)
- Droneqube (Online Attendance)

- Rumitech Energy (Online Attendance)

Networking and Coffee Break

One-to-one consultations (optional if applicable)

Participants will have the opportunity to present their proposal

idea in 10-15 minutes and get feedback from the expert in a
one-to-one session

Wrap-up and final remarks

Conclusions and overall feedback from the ideas presented

Piotr Boulangé, EIT
Jumpstarter
Project Lead

Imre Gombkoto,
RIS Project
Coordinator, EIT
RawMaterials

Ali Kaya,
Powea/Murat
Merdin,
Droneqube/Enes
Aladas, Rumitech
Energy

All participants

Nikolaos Floratos,
Training
Coordinator,

Piotr Boulangé, EIT
Jumpstarter
Project Lead and
Merve Aydemir
Aydin, TUBITAK

All speakers/
Merve Aydemir
Aydin, TUBITAK



