

Bu proje Avrupa Birliği ve Türkiye Cumhuriyeti tarafından finanse edilmektedir This project is co-funded by the European Union and the Republic of Türkiye

## General and Introductory Training on "Exploring support opportunuties for EIT Jumpstarter"

Date	14 March 2024	Time	10:00-16:45
Venue	TUBITAK Premises, TÜBİTAK Başkanlık Binası, Remzi Oğuz Arık, Tunus Cd No:80, 06540 Çankaya/Ankara, Türkiye		

## Agenda

09:30-10:00	Registration	All
10:00-10:20	Opening Speech	Prof. Dr. Hasan Mandal, President of TÜBİTAK
10:20-10:35	Türkiye in Horizon Europe program, EIT NCP support for innovative ideas and companies	Merve Aydemir Aydın, TÜBİTAK
10:35-11:10	<ul> <li>EIT Jumpstarter and other related opportunities</li> <li>EIT Jumpstarter in a nutshell</li> <li>Success in EIT Jumpstarter by Turkish beneficiaries (2 cases)</li> <li>Mobilib Technology (Physical Attendance)</li> <li>Sonixpace (Physical Attendance)</li> </ul>	Nikolaos Floratos, Training Coordinator/ Olgun Hatiboğlu, Mobilib Technology/Orhun Olgun, Sonixpace
11:10-12:05	<b>An Introduction to EIT Jumpstarter</b> (Purpose, type of funding and support, ideal applicants, evaluation process, Phases 1-5, etc)	Piotr Boulangé, EIT Jumpstarter Project Lead
12:05-12:35	Lessons learned from previous submissions and the profile of the winning applicants Who is and Who is not for the EIT Jumpstarter Support Programme	Piotr Boulangé, EIT Jumpstarter Project Lead



12:35-13:20	Success stories from previous applicants & Q&A Success stories from all over Europe per KIC/area	Piotr Boulangé, EIT Jumpstarter Project Lead		
13:20-14:00	Lunch Break			
14:00-14:30	Presentation for cases from Turkish students and teams	Imre Gombkoto, RIS Project Coordinator, EIT RawMaterials		
14:30-15:30	<ul> <li>Pitching session and Feedback</li> <li>Success in EIT Jumpstarter by Turkish beneficiaries (3 cases) <ul> <li>Powea (Physical Attendance)</li> <li>Droneqube (Online Attendance)</li> <li>Rumitech Energy (Online Attendance)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Ali Kaya, Powea/Murat Merdin, Droneqube/Enes Aladaş, Rumitech Energy		
15:30-15:45	Networking and Coffee Break	All participants		
15:30-16:30	<b>One-to-one consultations (optional if applicable)</b> <i>Participants will have the opportunity to present their proposal</i> <i>idea in 10-15 minutes and get feedback from the expert in a</i> <i>one-to-one session</i>	Nikolaos Floratos, Training Coordinator, Piotr Boulangé, EIT Jumpstarter Project Lead and Merve Aydemir Aydın, TÜBİTAK		
16:30-16:45	<b>Wrap-up and final remarks</b> <i>Conclusions and overall feedback from the ideas presented</i>	All speakers/ Merve Aydemir Aydın, TÜBİTAK		